Data Sheet 9104-LS
H4
SHORT STROKE HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS, HI-ENERGY® SERIES 125-LS-SP-FM
Double Acting-Double Ended Pistons W ith Threaded Ends-Side Ported-Either Face Mounted
1.400 +Travel
+Travel
Travel
Cover # 2

Add suffix - 37 to the BASIC P ART NUMBER.
There is no added cost.
HOW TO ORDER BASIC CYLINDERS:
A BASIC PART NUMBER consist s of the letter”S” and
four digit s followed by a dash number to indicate piston
travel in increment s of 1/10 (0.100) inch followed by the
suffix - LS.    T ravel to - 40 (4.000) is st andard.
BASIC PART NUMBER.
Indicates Piston T ravel
Lip Seal Suffix
Letter & four digit s from the t able.
EXAMPLE = S3535-8-LS
BASIC PART NUMBER.
External Rod Thd. Option.
EXAMPLE = S3535-8-LS-ETW
HOW TO ORDER CYLINDERS WITH OPTIONS:
Add options to the BASIC PART NUMBER as
suffixes in any order .
EXAMPLE = S-S3535-8-LS
BASIC PART NUMBER
All S tainless S teel Prefix
HOW TO ORDER ALL STAINLESS STEEL CYLINDERS:
Add another letter “S” as a prefix to a BASIC PART NO.
Add 20% to the BASE PRICE.
EXAMPLE = H- S3535-8-LS
High Temperature Seals
BASIC PART NUMBER.
HOW TO ORDER CYLINDERS WITH SEALS FOR
TEMPERATURES TO 275 DEGREES.
Add the letter “H” as a prefix to a BASIC P ART NO.
Add 10% to the BASE PRICE.
EXAMPLE = M-S3535-20-LS
HOW TO ORDER METRIC CYLINDERS:
A BASIC PART NUMBER FOR METRIC CYLINDERS
consist s of the letter “S” and a four digit number from
the t able with a prefix “M” followed by a dash number
to indicate travel in millimeters and the suffix - LS.
Please see inside rear cover for metric thread and travel
conversions. There is no added cost.
Suffix
Travel in Millimeters
From The T able
Metric Prefix
EXAMPLE = S3535-8-LS-SK
Complete p art number
Indicates SER VICE KIT
HOW TO ORDER SERVICE KITS:
Specify the complete p art number followed by the
suffix “SK”.
BASIC
PART
NO.
O.D.
A
BOLT
CIRCLE
B
ROD
DIA.
C
DEG
D
THD.
E
THD.
F
NO.
G
WR.
FLATS
H
PISTON
DIA.
(IN)
NET
PISTON
AREA
(SQ. IN)
S3535-(-) -LS
S3536-(-) -LS